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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

06 November 1998

1898 - 1998

No.
Series of 1998

DEPARTMENT ORDER)

190 )
SUBJECT: CREATION OF PROJECT PREPARATION

AND IMPLEMENTATION TEAM FOR
THE PROPOSED METRO MANILA
URBAN TRANSPORT IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT (MMURTRIP) ..

To ensure the effective preparation and implementation of the Metro Manila Urban
Transport Improvement Project (MMURTRIP) which is proposed for World Bank financing,
a Project Preparation and Implementation Team for the MMURTRIP is hereby created
composed of the following personnel from the DPWH:

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Project Director, Traffic Enginering Center (TEC)

Project Director, Urban Road Projects Office (URPO)

NCR Representative
Bureau of Design Representative
PMO-Feasibility Studies Representative
Planning Service Representative
TEC Representative
URPO Representative

- Coordinator for Project
Preparation and Review
Coordinator for Project
Implementation
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

The said Team shall coordinate the preparation, design, programming and
implementation of the MMURTRIP and its component subprojects, including the work of the
Consultants, in accordance with the overall infrastructure development plan of the DPWH.

The Team shall report to the Undersecretary for Technical Services as Overall
Coordinator for the MMURTRIP and the Undersecretary' for NCR Operations as Overall
Co-Coordinator, for guidance and supervision.

~~AR
Secretary
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